IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE THE
I side Vincent Farm Lane, 210 feet S
¢/l Burleson Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

(10519 Vincent Farm Lane)
*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15™ Election District
6" Council District * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Scott B. and Charlene A. Tewell *Case No. 07-307-SPH
Petitioners
* %k %k % X * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for Special
Hearing filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Scott B. and Charlene A. Tewell, for property
located at 10519 Vincent Farm Lane. The Petitioners request a Special Hearing to permit an existing lot
with an area of 0.8161 acres to be reduced to 0.5389 acres due to the Department of Public Works
highway widening and the creation of an in-fee access strip to a proposed lot #2 to be created in the RC-
2 zoned portion of the Petitioner's property. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on the site plan which was submitted into evidence and marked as Petitioners’
Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the public hearing in support of the request were Scott Tewell and David
Billingsley, with Central Drafting & Design, Inc., who prepared the site plan. Curtis Murray, Office of
Planning, was also in attendance. There were no protestants or other interested parties present. People’s
Counsel, Peter Max Zimmerman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.

Mr. Billingsley testified that the subject property is located on the east side of Vincent Farm
Lane in the White Marsh area of Baltimore County. The total area of the Petitioner’s property is 1.98
acres. The front portion of the property is zoned RC 3 and contains 0.8161 acres. The rear portion of

the property is zoned RC 2 and contains 1.1654 acres. The property is improved with a one story single

\family dwelling and a garage which are located on the RC 3 portion of the property. No improvements




are located on the RC 2 portion of the property. The property had been rezoned from Residential
Deferred Planning to the present split zoning during the 1976 zoning process and has remained that way

until present.

The Maryland SDAT Property Search Report listing the Petitioners as the owners of record was
entered as Exhibit 2. The deed of record dated January 31, 2000 and the two previous deeds dated July
12, 1991 and July 6, 1944 were entered as Exhibits 3, 4 and 5 respectively, confirming that the property
has been held intact during that time period.

Testimony received disclosed that the Petitioners wish to construct a new single family dwelling
for their use on the portion of the property zoned RC 2. The Petitioners are in need of a larger residence
for their growing family. To obtain Minor Subdivision approval, the Petitioner will be required to
convey a ‘highway widening’ along Vincent Farm Lane containing 0.1360 acres. Additionally, an area
for in-fee access containing 0.1412 acre will be needed through the RC 3 portion of the property. This
will further reduce the acreage of the lot containing the existing dwelling to 0.5389 acres. Mr.
Billingsley testified that the Office of Planning and the Development Plan Review Section would prefer
in-fee access rather than an easement for ingress, egress and utilities to service the rear lot. The unusual
shape of the access strip allows flexibility in the design of the driveway and utilities servicing the rear
lot.

Further testimony indicated that the majority of the properties in the vicinity are single family
dwellings on lots zoned RC 3 containing approximately one-half acre. A copy of a portion of the
Baltimore County sewer construction plan no. 1991-1534 demonstrating the pattern of development
along Vincent Farm Lane was entered as Exhibit 6. Based upon the testimony and evidence it is clear
that there the request will not be detrimental to the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding
locale. There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by any County

reviewing agency. Curtis Murray, Office of Planning, stated that his office has no objection to the
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reduced lot area or the development of the RC 2 portion of the property.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant the
petition. In my view, the relief requested meets the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations and will
not result in any detriment to the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding locale. Thus, it
appears that the relief requested should be granted. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R
would result in a practical difficulty.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this Petition held,

and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this

i
/ 2 day of March, 2007, that the Petition for Special Hearing to permit an existing lot with an
area of 0.8161 acres to be reduced to 0.5389 acres due to the Department of Public Works highway
widening and the creation of an in-fee access strip to a proposed lot #2 to be created in the RC-2 zoned
portion of the Petitioner's property be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) ADVISORY: This Order approves the requested creation of an in-fee
access strip to a proposed lot #2, but does not address the proposed
subdivision. The Petitioner’s subdivision proposal to create the 1.1654

acre lot must be submitted to the Minor Subdivision process for
consideration and processing.

2) Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their

own risk until such time as the thirty day Appeilate process from this
Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the
relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

WIW:pz Zonin Sorimissioner for
Baltimore County
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Petition for Speciél Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /05/-3 VINCENT HKM LANE

which is presently zoned KC 3

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

SEE ATTACHED

Property is to be posted and adverised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special HMearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address

“Telephone No.

City State

Attorney For Petitioner:

Zip Code

Name - Type of Print

City

Signature

Company

Address

Telephone No.

City State

Case No. 07/ - B07-SPH

REV 9/15/58

Zip Code

IAVe do soleminly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
SCOrT &. TEWELL

Name - Type or Print

Signature

CHARLENE A .TEWELL

Name - Type or ?’rit & S; Q z
Signature '

0519 VINCENT FARM LA. (410)682- 4114

Address Telephone No.
WHITEMARSH MO.  21/62
State Zip Code

Regresen;?}hgfto tzerfontagfrgd:
CENTRAL O#mei G £ DESIGN, INC.

tName

£0/ CHARVWYJOR _CT (41¢) 619 - 8713
ress elephone No.

EOGEWCOD MD. 21040

City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By { E"k Date _ ;r/ﬁ_//ﬁ 7




To permit an existing lot with an area ot 0.8161 acre
to be reduced to 0.5389 acre due to the Department of
Public Works highway widening and the creation of
an 1n-fee access strip to a proposed lot #2 to be
created in the RC-2 portion of the petitioner’s

property.
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

10519 VINCENT FARM LANE

Beginning at a point on the east side of Vincent Farm Lane ( as proposed 50 feet wide )
distant 210 feet southerly from it’s intersection with the center of Burleson Road ( 50 feet
wide ) thence (1) S 84 30 E 123.00 feet thence (2) S 03 47 00 W 160.00 feet thence
(3) S 70 57 31 W 137.36 feet thence (4) N 04 45 E 237.00 feet to the place of
beginning,

Containing 23,473 square feet or 0.5389 acre of land, more or less.

Being known as 10519 Vincent Farm Lane. Located in the 15'" Election District, 6

Councilmanic District

307
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ROJICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commigsionsr of Baltimore County, by eu-
{ thority of the Zoning Act-and Regulations of Baltimore

GCourty will hold a public hearing In Towson, Marylang on
| the property identified hereln as follows: |
Case: # 07-307-5PH |
10519 Vincent Farm Lane . :
East side Vincent Farm Lans, 210 feet south centerline .
Burleson Road I
. 15th Election District - 8th Councilmanic District o
t'egal Owner(s): Scott B. and Chariene A. Tewsl
Special Hearing: To permit an existing lot with an area
1 of 0.8161 acre to be reduced to 0.5389 acres due to tha,
Departrment of Pubtic Works highway widening and the i
1 creation of an In-fee access stripto a prnpusaq lot #2 to
1 he craatad in the RC-2 portion of the petitioner's proper-.

tEalgimrinn: Monday, March 5, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in'i
| Room 407, County Courts Buliding, 401 Bosley Ave-:
nue, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, HI 1
Zaning Commissioner for Baltimora Gounty -
NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accesslble; for
speclal accammodations Please Contact the Zonlng Gom-
missionar’s Office at (410)887-4386. . . .
(2) For Information concerning the Fife and/or Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Review Dffice at (410} 887-3391.

1

2/25Feb.8_ _ _ | 124168
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

QL 00T

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Balttmore County, Md.,

once in each of [ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on _&_lﬁl 2001 .

m The Jeffersonian
J Arbutus Times

3 Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
_} NE Booster/Reporter
1 North County News

S Wittige,

»
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: &7-%7-SPH

Petitioner/Developer: Seoff A
¢ CHARLAVE A. TEWEW

Date Of Hearing/Closing: 1/5[9:2 _

Baitimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Ottice Building, Room 111
I'11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at (0519 VINLENT FALM. (ANE

This sign(s) were posted on F, /1, 2007
(Moiith, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

TEEAE
(Signaturelofsign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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ZﬂNIﬂG NOTICE

ot « OF- 307 S PH

h FRBLIC AEARING WL BE KELD BY
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IX TOWS0N, -I




“:" -' .w ':%.“"': h
BALTIMORE COUNTY
- " - ) M_; R -; L ﬁ-H D i o
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. JanuarmihiROM 7K 0TROCO, Director
County Executive Depariment of Permits and

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Management

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identitied
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-307-SPH
10519 Vincent Farm Lane
East side Vincent Farm Lane, 210 feet south centeriine Burleson Road.

15" Election District — 6 Councilmanic District
Legal Owner(s). Scott B. and Charlene A. Tewell

Special Hearing To permit an existing lot with an area of 0.8161 acre to be reduced to 0.5389
acres due to the Department of Public Works highway widening and the creation of an in-fee
access strip to a proposed lot #2 to be created in the RC-2 portion of the petitioner’s property.

Hearing: Monday, March 5, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue, Towson, 21204.-

\/A /&Aow_

imothy Kotroco
Director

TK.amf

C: Scott B. and Charlene A. Tewell 10519 Vincent Farm Lane White Marsh 21162
David W. Billingsley Central Drafting & Design, Inc. 601 Charwood Ct. Edgewood 21040

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, February 8, 2007 issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Scott Tewell 410-682-4114

10519 Vincent Farm Lane
White Marsh, MD 21162

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
" herein as follows: '

CASE NUMBER: 07-307-SPH

10519 Vincent Farm Lane

East side Vincent Farm Lane, 210 feet south centerline Burleson Road.

15" Eiection District ~ 6" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): Scott B. and Charlene A. Tewell

~ Special Hearing To permit an existing lot with an area of 0.8161‘ acre to be reduced to 0.538%
acres due to the Department of Public Works highway widening and the creation of an in-fee
access sirip to a proposed lot #2 to be created in the RC-2 portion of the petitioner's property.

Hearing: Monday, March 5, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue, Towson, 21204,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE-COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

e’
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will. ensure that the legal requirements for adveriising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
%
For Newspaper Advertisi‘r‘lg_: |

ltem Number or Case Number: _ - Jd /- 307-5 PH
Petiioner: __ COTT B. TEWELL

Address or Location,___/©8/ 7 VINCENT FARM [ANE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: __ S CO7T7T TEWELL _
Address: LOS/? VINCENT LARM CANE
WHITE MARSH MO 2//62

Telephone Number: _(4/9) 81~ 4"”_4

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. - TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

February 28, 2007

Scott B. Tewel!

Charlene A. Tewell

10519 Vincent Farm Lane
White Marsh, MD 21162

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Tewell;
RE: Case Number: 07-307-SPH, 10519 Vincent Farm Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 4, 2007,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that al!
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. | .

Very truly yours,

w809

~W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
David W. Billingsfey Central Drafting & Design, inc. 601 Charwood Ct Edgewood 21040

3

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 [ Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www,baltimorecountvmd.cov




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor o Jorivenio s Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Nelil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Micheel S, Sieele, L. Governor
~ Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: Jags W 23? 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews - RE: ' Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of | Item No. 730 7-5PH
Permits and Development Management 10519 Vi carTharM Lang
County Office Building, Room 109 - Tew el Propeety
Towson, Maryland 21204 - | Sreaar Hearing

Dear Ms, Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. - We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.7-367-5pH |

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly iym}rs,

| \ Steven D. Foster, ChieE E |
Fo Engineering Access Periits o
Division .

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toli Free

Street Address: 107 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
10519 Vincent Farm Lane; E/S Vincent
Farm Lane, 210’ S C/line Burleson Road  * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election & 6" Councilmanic Districts | |
Legal Owner(s): Scott & Charlene Tewell * FOR

Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 07-307-SPH
% % * * * * % X L * * % % *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

prelimmnary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case. .~ @\’ﬁ m g
, \Q L IO ool

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Monou S Aunibio

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30" day of January, 2007, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc, 601

Charwood Court, Edgewood, MD 21040, Representative for Petitiener(s)

RECEIVED \@@W\Q\Y% A

JAN 3°0 2007 PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

-------------




Fire Department Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr., County Fxecutive
John J. Hohman, Chief

County Office Ruilding, Room 111 | January 26, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: January 22, 2007

Item Number: 304 and@@ through 321

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s)
this Bureau and the comments below are applicabl
corrected or incorporated into the final prlans for th

have been reviewed by

e and required to b
€ property. ]

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Offjice

410-887+~4881 (C)443~829-294¢
MS-11Q02F

cCc: File :

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
A

]CQ Printed on Flecycﬂs::l Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 24, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
2o .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supéervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For January 29, 2007

Item Nos. 07- 260,304 @09 310,
311,312,313, 314, 31 17 318, 319,
320, and 321

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: e
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-01222007.doc¢




s =
- - - + a - - v e - = - o owey = e — e ——— [T ] [ - - = ar
r "

lizDh?ily .-_--....-.....-:+ COIT;I“I_T.l“é | ;U“Ledgq wwr | ;fﬂ* T Iv . z -w | L P Wi -z-ww‘-ﬂ‘ 2 HOTO R WO L s L o T o I rfvi e E—'a"“gmr_\ufl"éi-""f

From: Debra Wiley

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 03/01/07 3:30:28 PM

Subject: Office of Planning Comment(s) Needed
Hi Curtis,

Bilt has the following case scheduled next week and he needs comment(s) for:

3/5 - 07-307-SPH - 10512 Vincent Farm Lane
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 5, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM; Arnold F. Pat' Keller, 11T
Drrector, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-307

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: i X

.
Division Chief: MW
CM/LL

WADEVREVZAC\7-307.doc
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. ZONING........ RC 3 (MAP NO. 083A1)
2. AREA...23,473 SF. = 0.5389 ACRE

- (0.8161 ACRE MINUS 0.1360 ACRE HIGHWAY WIDENING AND

3. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER IS EXISTING
4. NO PREVIOUS ZONING HISTORY OR VIOLATIONS

5. SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN CRITICAL AREA OR 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
6. NO KNOWN HISTORIC STUCTURES OR ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES EXIST
7. A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN MUST BE APPROVED FOR THE PROPOSED

VICINITY MAF

0.1412 ACRE FOR ACCESS TO PROPOSED LOT 2) |

SUBDIVISION.
|
OWNER | ZONING PLAT _
| SCOTT B. & CHARLENE A. TEWELL 10519 VINCENT FARM LANE
§5F0,¢ © 10519 VINCENT FARM LANE ELECTION DISTRICT 15C6
601 CHARWOOD COURT A RSO - WHITE MARSH, MD. 21162 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
601 CHARWOOD . _
EDGEWOOD, MD 21040 _ (192’ 10 y,| ACCT. NG, 24304 FS12 SCALE: 1 INCH = 60 FEET DECEMBER 27, 2006
 (410) 679-8719 EX . SED - NO. _
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in the saldé mortguge aforesaid unto gue Droter Apsignor herein

NOW THEREFORE THIS ASSIGHHENT VITNESSETH that in consideratlioh of the sum of Opg

I —— L wrmar YN

($1.00) Doller and other good and valuable considerations the receipt whereof iz hereby

selmonledged the sald Sue Drotar does heraby grant convey transfer wnd assign unto Hax

| woshkavich for the purpose of foreclosure all her right title and Interest 1n and to the

- - - T

mortgage dated August 18th 1943 from Stephen Drotar and Regina Drotar mortgagors to Sue i

' protur mortgagee said mortguge belng recorded among the Land Records of Beltimore ﬂnunt.g

in Liber R J § 1298 folic 485
As Witness the hund and seal of the sald Assignor

Test

anna B Richurdson Sue Drotar {Seal)

Stute of Waryland City of Bultlmore to wit
| I Hereby Certify that on this 25th day of August 1944 before me

ey gy v eEmry —a = —

the subscriber a Notary Public of the Stute of Maryland in .nd for the City of Baltimore
personally appeared Sue Drotar and she acknowledged the aforegoing Assignment to be her

act

a o A e — T TS

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
(Notarial Seul) anna B Richurdson ' |

Notzry Fublic I‘

fiecorded Aug 30 1944 at 8:;30 A M and Exd per _ |

Robert J Splttel j

Clerk

Redorded by = JEH « Exd by NMeC & M

o r—— =

e

63261, |
Herman H Kogh & Wife THIS DEED Made this 6th day of July in the year nisetest]
Deed To '

hundred and forty-four by and between Herman H Kooh and

L L]

Carl Frank Beoker & Wf Catherine @ Kooh his wifs of Baltimors County and State

U S Stamp ,55¢ of Maryland hereinafter referrsd to a&s Grantors ang Carl.

L 3 ]

State Taxr .50¢

—

Frenk Beoker and Ruth % Becker his wire or said County asd

i — !

State hereinafter referrsd to ai Grantoes l
WITNESSETH That in consideration of the sum of five dollars and othar

, ., FER TICKEY FEB 12 1945

|
valuable considerations recelpt whoreof ia hereby acknowladged said Grantors do hereby geait

4nd oonvey unto said Crantees as tenants by the entireties thelr asgigns and to the surviwr

Of them &nd his or her heirs and assigng ip fes simple all that plece or parcel of land uiﬁ“!“

in the Fifteenth Electlon Diatrist of Baltimore County and desoribed as follows to wit

i.
EEGINNING for the same 8t & point in the center line of Vinopent's Farm Road

at the distance of 632 feet 2 1nohep ﬂauthnrlr on the 54Lth or south 2 degreas 53 minutes wist

which by Desd dated December 19 1928 and recorded amons,
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber ¢

C Robertson unmarrisd to Thomas A Vinesnt

132) foot line of a parcel of dand

H M No 661 folio 279 was ognveyed bY H“h"%
and Helen M Vinoent his wife sald polnt of beglat

ni bei
ng being at the end of the south L degrees 45 minutes wost 132 foot 1 inoh 1ine or the i

-~

PETITIONER'’S

53, . Q180. Printed 03/03/2007. Image gvailable as of

EXHIBIT NO. 5

b !




Liter No 1353

i
|

- ——— AR — A -

it

. i

1and which D
county in Libe

vinpent bis wilo
. ing on the center line of sald Vincent's Farm Road with the use thersof in common with others

ontitled thereto South L degrees 45 minutes west 237 feet thence for lines of division sou.ttn

‘955 feot -

[ —— e L

AdE FTm T - - W — - -

g, degroes 30 minutes East 31, Teel 6=3/4 inches to a staks North 27 degrees 36 minutes Eas

to an

line
gy degress 30 minutes west 211 feetl 9-1/2 inches to the place of beginniag Contalning and

y Desd dated January 3 1939 and recorded among the land Reocords of Baltimors
p C W B Ir No 1055 follo 175 was conveyed by Thomas A Vinpent and Hslen M
to Herman ¥ Kooh and Catherine G Koch his wife and running thence and bindt

/2 inches to a stake and North 84 degrees 30 minutes weai 202 feet 1-1/4 1lnoches
iron pipe herstofore set at the end of the scuth 84 degrees east 211 foot 9=1/2 ineh
of the said land oonveyed by Vincent to Xoch and thence with said line reversely north

1ald out for 2 acres
BEING the same parcel of ground which by Deed dated October 31 1939 and recordsd

among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber C W B Jr No 1082 folloc 296 etc was con~

voyed by Thomas A Vincent and wife to said Grantors
TOGETHER with the buildlings and improvements thereupon &nd the righta alleya ways

waters privileges appurtenances and advantages to the sams belonging or in anywlse appertaln-

ing
said plece or parcel of ground and premises unto and to

agalgns and to the Hurvivnj

simple subject however to the rese

™0 HAVE AND TO HOLD the

the use of ths said Crantees as tenants by tae entireties thelr
of them and his or her heirs and assigns forever in fee

vation as set forth In ths Deed above refarrad to

AND the said Grantors hersby covenant that they have not done o sufferad %o be
dons any act matter or thing whatsgoever to encumber the property heareby conveyed that they

nereby granted and conveysd and that they will exocute

will warrant specially the property
guch further assurances of the said land as may be raquisite

WITNESS the hapnds and seals of the gaid Grantols

Herman H Kooh {SRAL)

(SEAL}

TES? =

Raymond E Akehurat Catherina G Koch

STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMCRE COUNTY TC WIT !
I HEREBY CERTINMY That on this 6th dey of July in the Year ninsteen hundred and

forty-four before me the subscriber e lNotary Public of the
parsnnnll:; appearsd Herman H Koobh and nuth-;

gtate of Maryland in and fol Bal-

tivors County atoresald the undersigned officer
proven) to be the persocns whoas numun.

erine G Kooh his wife known to ms (or sstisfactorily
ledged that they axaouted the sams for tua

- ——

are mubsoribed to the within instrument and aocknow

PWPOses therein aontained and furgher ackuowledged sald fnstrument to be thelr ra6pactive

|
1
act _ l
nd and affiX my Hotarial BSeal

--—— -

IN TESTIMONY WHERECF I hersunto set my he
Raymond E Akehurst

{Hﬂtnr ial Seal) Hotary Pablic

——— - —— mrwTr— TS -

i

-;-Lﬂm.ﬂ-—' -l-. '— - o :-' F'- - r - 2 — f -

- - ..I- - ko ; -- - bl - : '—_- — it i - : T -"- = = -- - = -
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Rezl Property Search - Indi.ial Report Page 1 of 2
Click here for a plain text ADA compliant screen.
t‘ { Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 3;:?;';
3%.€] BALTIMORE COUNTY _—*—Jﬂgw Search

X:.j3® Real Property Data Search
_ Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1502200250

Owner Name: TEWELL SCOTT B Use: RESIDENTIAL

TEWELL CHARLENE A
Principal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 10519 VINCENT FARM LN Deed Reference: 1) /14304/ 512
WHITE MARSH MD 21162-1909 2)

Location & Structure Information

Prentises Address Legal Description
10519 VINCENT FARM LA 2 AC SES
VINCENT FARM LA
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: )
83 1 38 3 Plat Ref:
M
Town
Special Tax Areas : Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1960 1,189 SF 2.00 AC D4
- steriee . - -,
Stories : Basement Type Exterior
1 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK
Value Information '
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land: 55,000 82,500
Improvenments: 100,040 148,820
Total: 155,040 231,320 180,466.. .. 205,892
Preferential Land: 0 0 (i 0

Transfer Information

Seller: BECKER CARL JOHN ) Date: 02/10/2000 Price: $158,000

T!Ee: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: f14304£ 12 Deed2:
Seller: BECKER CARLF Date: (07/31/1991 Price: $55,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 8871/ 115 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2;
_ Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01,2006 07/01/2007
County Q00 0 0
State 000 0 o
Municipal 000 0 D
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

{J'

PETITIONER'’S

EXHIBIT NO. ;

http://sdatcert3.resiusa. org/rp_rewrite/detail. asp?accountnumber=15+1507
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ThlS D eed, MADE THIS 31st day of January in the year Two Thousand by and between Cari John Becker
and Donna Mae Becker, parties of the first part, and Scott B. Tewell and Charfene A. Tewell, parties of the second part. |

Wiin:ﬂs:th: That in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Doilars and NO Cents
($158,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said parties of the first part do grant and convey to the said
parties of the second part, as Tenants by the Entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them and the survivor’s personal
representatives, heirs and assigns, in fee simple, that parcel of ground situate in Baltimote County, Maryland and described as
follows, that is to say:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

BEING the same parcel of ground which by deed dated July 12, 1991 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber No. 8871, folio 115 was granted and conveyed by Carl Frank Becker and Ruth
E. Becker, his wife, unto Carl John Becker and Donna Mae Becker, the Granters herein,

AFFIDAVIT OF QUALIFICATION AS FIRST TIME MARYLAND HOMEBUYER(S)
Grantee(s) hereby meke oath or affirm under penatties of perjury that the following statements are true:

. The undersigned individuals and each of them has/have never before owned an interest in residential real property
located in the State of Maryland; and

2, the property described in the Deed to which this affidavit is attached is improved by a residence which will be
occupied as my/our principal residence; or

3. the undersigned is/are the co-maker or guarantor of a Purchase Money Mortgage or Purchase Money Deed of Trust
as defined in TP 12-108(1) covering said real property; and

4, the co-maker or grantor will not occupy the property as his‘her principal residence; and |
I&m FEE £.50 I
5, t/we am/are fully qualified to make this affidavit. ; !
RECQRBAIION T 30 '
6. This affidavit is made to qualify Granteel{s) for benefits under TP section 13-203. TR~ SThKIE Tl

Iﬂ!i" La2if.B5 .
Rert §.463% =
- 3  Blk ¥ 36t f

This is to certify the within instrument was prepared under the supervision of an Annrngﬁbd% Mtted to HESE v |
practice before the Court of Appeals of the State of Maryland. !

@IM.LJLMIQ\W

F. Michael Grace

TOGETHER with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and
advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the said parties of the second part as

I
I
I
Tenants by the Entireties, their assigus, the survivor of them and the survivar’s personal representatives, heirs and assigns, |
in fee simple. i

' And the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not doiie or suffered to be done any act, matter or
thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property hereby pranted;
and that they wilt execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite.

-~ —_— —_—

PETITIONER’ S

E;EE;E{EEE COUNTY CIRCUNT COURT (Land Records} [MSA CE 62-14159] Baok SM 14304, p. 0512. Printed 03103/,

EXHIBIT NO. 3
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»  EXHIBIT A

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A POINT IN THE CENTER LINE OF VINCENT'S FARM ROAD AT
THE DISTANCE OF 632 FEET 2 INCHES SOUTHERLY ON THE 54TH OR SOUTH 2 DEGREES 53
MINUTES WEST 1323 FOOT LINE OF A PARCEL OF LAND WHICH BY DEED DATED DECEMBER
19, 1928 AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY (N LIBER
W.R.M! NO. 661, FOLIO 279 WAS CONVEYED BY NATHAN C. ROBERTSON UNMARRIED TO
THOMAS A, VINCENT AND HELEN N. VINCENT, HIS WIFE, SAID POINT OF BEGINNING BEING
A THE END OF THE SOUTH 4 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 132 FOOT 1 INCH LINE OF THE
LAND WHICH BY DEED DATED JANUARY 3, 1939 AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND
RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY IN LIBER C.W.B,, JR., NO. 1055, FOLIO 175 WAS
CONVEYED BY THOMAS A. VINCENT AND HELEN M. VINCENT, HIS WIFE, TO HERMAN N,
KOCH AND CATHERINE G. KOCH, HIS WIFE, AND RUNNING THENCE AND BINDING ON THE
CENTER LINE OF SAID VINCENT’S FARM ROAD WITH THE USE THEREOF IN COMMON WITH
OTHERS ENTITLED THERETO SOUTH 4 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 237 FEET THENCE FOR
LINES OF DIVISION SOUTH 84 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 314 FEET 6-3/4 INCHES TO A
STAKE NORTH 27 DEGREES 36 MINUTES EAST 255 FEET 9-1/2 INCHES TO A STAKE AND
NORTH 84 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 202 FEET i-1/4 INCHES TO AND {RON PIPE
HERETOFORE SET AT THE END OF THE SOUTH 84 DEGREES EAST 211 FOOT 9-1/2 INCH LINE
OF THE SAID LAND CONVEYED BY VINCENT TO KOCH AND THENCE WITH SAID LINE

REVERSELY NORTH 84 DEGREES 30 MINUTES WEST 211 FEET 9-1/2 INCHES TO THE PLACE OF

BEGINNING. CONTAINING AND LAID QUT 2 ACRES.

BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURTY {Land Records) [MSA CE £2-14759] Book SM 14304, p. 0513. Primed 231032007, Onling

Q3082005
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P e Ty

WITNESS the hands and seals of said Grantor(sj and Grantee(s).

‘&/ M (SEAL)
CARL 4OHN BECKER

/g\jwrn{i_pﬂdﬁ %(SEAL) -'

DONNA MAE BECKER

Do W, S\ (SEAL)

SCOTT B. TEWELL

Test:

(SEAL)

CHARLENE A. TEWELL

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I Hereby Centify, That on this 3]st day of January in the year Two Thousand, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public
of the State of Maryland, County of Harford personally appeared Carl John Becker and Donna Mae Becker and Scott B,
Tewell and Charlene A. Tewell known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same.

Sllast,

Dorjs J./Hall-Scheeler

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal

My Commission Expires: August 1, 2002 :
LT .'J ‘
Moo A LLEss 2 Y, R

VSR IO,

File Number; 6685WM

RETURN- TO:

MR. AND MRS. TEWELL
10519 VINCENT FARM LANE
WHITE MARSH MD 21162

E;I&EEEDE?E COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT {Land Records) (MSA CE 62-14159] Book SM 14304, p. 0514. Printed 03/03/2007. Online
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet
L] Baltimore City H County: Baltimore County
Information provided is for the use of the Clerk’s Office, State Department of
Assessments and Taxation, and County Finance Office only.
. (Type or Print in Black lnk DIII}" All Copies M st Be Legihh]
T Type(s) KEXChEck BOx i Addaidim Inuke Bartbis Ailiedit s S B TORDATION T
of Instruments 1 | Deed Mnrtgage 3 Othemsg];gn/ Other
{2 Deed of Trust Lease
Conveyance Type | X | Improved Sale { | Unimproved Sake| | Multiple Account
Check Box :
Tax Exemptions
(if applicable)
Cite or Explain Authority fCotinty Trinsle
e

-

Not an Arms-
Arms-Length[2) Arms-Length[3] Length Sale[9]

BAB4  Roet # 65378

i R e AR e N T
Purchase Prn::annsldtrauun $ 158, 000, ﬂu s Transferg 1
Consigeration  {Any New Mortgage $ 157,920, 00 [PFuanéler TaxConnderatior L 1E

and Tax Balance of Existing Mortgage |($ o %7 : g e
Calculations Other: $

. “""\.-"“'

25 aﬁﬁ

: o W f Lo '";, o :: 'r." S ;-
-.’-’ ﬁ ;;Ji#, :- A .f’:-:-n-:-: "‘%‘C‘ *‘L’-’u
."‘."‘.':‘.'l' ;.::';:;“-:‘% %ﬁm‘&“

LA AR A

I T . iy e I T et Dl e R P _,:,:,:,:,ﬂ% e :

Other; 3

S -

L = -' ok -:: ':- i -: e o -'l 2! I|| . I| n T l::' i "ll:ﬁ ' l"::.:-‘t-:‘-\ﬁ l'l-.-.llk-h-:i

Fees Rﬂcurdmg Chargc $ 20,00 |$
L Surcharge

State Recording Tax

State Transfer Tax g
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BRECINNING FOR THE SAME at & peint is the cemter lime of Viacest's Facwm
Rosd at the distance of 632 feet 2 iaches Seutherly oo tha 5ith om
south 2 degrass 33 minetes west 1313 foot lime of a paresl of land
which by Desd dated Decembar 19, 1928 and racorded sseng the Land
Bscords of Baltimors County i Liber W .E.M. Be, 661, folio 279 wae
conveyed by Mathsa C. Sobertecs wmarvied ts Themas A. Viscent and
Salen M. Vincent, his wife, seid point of bagimming being at the end of
the south & degress 43 minutas west 132 foot 1 inch line of the land
which by Desd dated Janwery 3, 1939 and recavied ameng tha Lend Racords
of dalzimore County in Liber C.W.B, Jr., Ne. 10335, folio 175 was
comveyed by Thomss A. Vincent and Balen M. Vimcent, his wife, to Herman
E. Rach sad Catberine €. Koch, his vife, snd reing theace and bimnding
om tha center line of said Vincent's Pars Road with the use tharsaf in
commen with others sntitled therero South & degrees 43 mimates wast 237

fest thanca for lines of divisiom South 84 dagress 30 minutes Rast 314
foot 5-3/4 inchas to a» staks Moxth 27 dagrees 3 ximntes Eset 293 fead
9=1/2 1inchas to a stake amd North 854 degress W mismctes west 2041 feat

1-1/4 ioches to and irom pipa barstafors set
degrees sast 3211 foor 9-1/1 inch line of
Yincent to Eoch and thence with seid line reversely mor

minstes wast 211 feat 9-1/2 iwches to the placs of degimming.

Containing and laid cut 1 acres.

ascng the Land Becords of Baltisors County in Liber 13353, folio 180 was
graated and conveywd by Nermmm M. Eoch sod Catherine 6. Koch, his wife,
unts Carl Freah DBecksr and Buth 3. Beckar, his wifs, tha Cramtoxs
herain. .

(Land Records) [MSA CE 62-8726) Book SM 8871, p. 0118. P;inted 03/032007. Qnline
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,_NW 1. ZONING.......RC 3 (MAP NO. 083A1)
20 2. AREA. 23,473 SF. = 0,5389 ACRE

®
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A

N G4 30\ W

TOTAL ARLA =

AREA ZONED R 3= 0. 1#IZ
}m@k TONED RC 2 = | 654 A
.2066 AC. £

- (0.8161 ACRE MINUS 0.1360 ACRE HIGHWAY WIDENING AND

0.1412 ACRE FOR ACCESS TO PROPOSED LOT 2) |
3. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER IS EXISTING

4. NO PREVIOUS ZONING HISTORY OR VIOLATIONS
5. SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN CRITICAL AREA OR 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN

R4x 6. NO KNOWN HISTORIC STUCTURES OR ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES EXIST
VO, SE T re 7. AMINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN MUST BE APPROVED FOR THE PROPOSED
| Eag \,wov,mm SUBDIVISION.
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" ZON T
/ Y %% OWNER | ZONING PLA
°23 82, s, ) | SCOTTB. & CHARLENE . TEWELL 10519 VINCENT FARM LANE
NS0, . 10519 VINCENT FARM LANE ELECTION DISTRICT 15C6
CENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC Se x50 WHITE MARSH, MD. 21162 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
601 CHARW PPRAY) | DEED REF. L14304 F512 _ ECEMBER 27. 2006
EDGEWOOD, MD 21040 {97 - T9Q SCALE: 1 INCH =60 FEET D ,
©(410)679.8719 EX .S.FD ACCT. NO. 1502200250 |
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MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN lII

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

March 12, 2007

Scott B. and Charlene A. Tewell
10519 Vincent Farm Lane
White Marsh, MD 21162

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
15" Election District, 6™ Council District
Case No. 07-307-SPH

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Tewell:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The
Petition for Special Hearing has been granted with conditions, in accordance with the attached
Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

. , 111
Zoning Commissionet
for Baltimore County

WIW.pz

C: David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc., 601 Charwood Court,
Edgewood MD 21040

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www. balimorecountyontine. nfo




